## 503980188 08/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4026844

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MAIA MAGDALENA N	EUMANN		08/01/2016	
DANIELA PAONE DE'	VITT		07/29/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	BOOLAF	BOOLABOX, INC.		
Street Address:	12 TIMB	12 TIMBER CREEK LANE		
City:	NEWAR	NEWARK		
State/Country:	DELAW	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19711	19711		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeProperty TypeApplication Number:295		Number 9575699		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
-	-		a US man.	
Phone:	6	50.815.2600		
Phone: Email:	-	50.815.2600 vpatents@sheppardmullin.com		
	S			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	s e: S	vpatents@sheppardmullin.com		
Email: Correspondent Name	s: S	vpatents@sheppardmullin.com SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPT		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	s: S 3 F	vpatents@sheppardmullin.com SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPT 79 LYTTON AVENUE		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	s: S 3 F NUMBER:	vpatents@sheppardmullin.com SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPT 79 LYTTON AVENUE PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	s: S 3 F NUMBER:	vpatents@sheppardmullin.com SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPT 79 LYTTON AVENUE PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 42XL-241912		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	s: S 3 F NUMBER:	vpatents@sheppardmullin.com SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPT 79 LYTTON AVENUE PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 42XL-241912 RICHARD HANNA		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	s: S 3 F NUMBER:	vpatents@sheppardmullin.com SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPT 79 LYTTON AVENUE PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 42XL-241912 RICHARD HANNA /Richard Hanna/		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	s: S NUMBER: R: ssignment#p	vpatents@sheppardmullin.com SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPT 79 LYTTON AVENUE PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301 42XL-241912 RICHARD HANNA /Richard Hanna/ 08/26/2016		

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1) Maia Magdalena Neumann, Daniela Paone Devitt

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Boolabox, Inc.</u>	
(10) Insert Entity Type and State/Country of Formation	(10) <u>U.S.A.</u>	
(11) Insert Address of Assignee	(11) located at <u>12 Timber Creek Lane, Newark, DE 19711</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all inventions and subject matter contained in	
(12) Insert Identification of Invention	(12) <u>FOOD STORAGE BOX</u> (Docket No. <u>42XL-241912</u> , Serial No. ), based on U.S. Patent Application No. 12/946,996, for which an application for patent has been filed / is being filed on even date herewith in the United States	
(13) Insert Date of Filing of Application	(13) on	

1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary or deemed expedient by the Assignee, including all oaths, declarations, assignments, and powers of attorney, in connection with the application, with any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, with any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries, and with any and all causes of action, past and future, and damages accruing in connection therewith.

accruing in connection therewith.

2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, derivative proceeding, reexamination, opposition, post grant proceeding, and any other legal proceeding or cause of action which may be declared concerning this application, any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, and any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence, including evidence of conception, reduction to practice and/or inventorship as needed.

PATENT REEL: 039559 FRAME: 0148

1

3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of any valid United States patent or patent in any foreign country to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest resulting from said application, and any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

All attorneys and agents associated with Customer No. 69849

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date August 1, 2016

Maia Magdalena Neumann

Date July 29, 2016

Daniela Paone Devitt